South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:08:26 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3214 General Bill, By Bernstein, Collins, Kimmons, Felder, Cobb-Hunter, W. Cox, Brawley, Oremus, Gilliard, Rivers,
Murray, Henegan, Jefferson and R. Williams
Similar (S 0222)
Summary: Kinship foster care program

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-2320, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE KINSHIP
FOSTER CARE PROGRAM, SO AS TO DEFINE "FICTIVE KIN"; TO PROVIDE THAT FICTIVE KIN ARE ELIGIBLE TO BE
FOSTER PARENTS UNDER THE KINSHIP FOSTER CARE PROGRAM; AND TO PROVIDE THAT RELATIVES AND
FICTIVE KIN MAY FOSTER A CHILD BEFORE BEING LICENSED AS A KINSHIP FOSTER CARE PROVIDER UNDER
CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
01/28/21
02/18/21
02/23/21

02/23/21
02/23/21
02/24/21

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 118)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 118)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Cox

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 51)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brawley, Oremus, Gilliard, Rivers, Murray, Henegan,
Jefferson, R.Williams

Read second time (House Journal-page 30)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 16)

Page 1 of 1



