

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3214 General Bill, By Bernstein, Collins, Kimmons, Felder, Cobb-Hunter, W. Cox, Brawley, Oremus, Gilliard, Rivers, Murray, Henegan, Jefferson and R. Williams

Similar (S 0222)

Summary: Kinship foster care program

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-2320, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE KINSHIP FOSTER CARE PROGRAM, SO AS TO DEFINE "FICTIVE KIN"; TO PROVIDE THAT FICTIVE KIN ARE ELIGIBLE TO BE FOSTER PARENTS UNDER THE KINSHIP FOSTER CARE PROGRAM; AND TO PROVIDE THAT RELATIVES AND FICTIVE KIN MAY FOSTER A CHILD BEFORE BEING LICENSED AS A KINSHIP FOSTER CARE PROVIDER UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/09/20	House	Prefiled
12/09/20	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 118)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 118)
01/28/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Cox
02/18/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 51)
02/23/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brawley, Oremus, Gilliard, Rivers, Murray, Henegan, Jefferson, R.Williams
02/23/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 30)
02/23/21	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)
02/24/21	House	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 16)